CITY OF WEST ALLIS RESOLUTION R-2023-0346

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE BOUNDARIES OF THE EAST ALLIS AND LIBERTY HEIGHTS PARK NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATIONS.

WHEREAS, resolution R-2014-0092 is the source of authority for the City of West Allis to recognize neighborhood associations and its boundaries. East Allis and Liberty Heights Park, both existing Neighborhood Associations seek authorization to reestablish defined neighborhood boundaries.

WHEREAS, the Common Council under Resolution Number R-2015-0215, approved the organizational establishment of East Allis Neighborhood Association and under Resolution Number R-2020-0140 also approved the organizational establishment of Liberty Heights Park Neighborhood Association and their defined boundaries; and,

WHEREAS, both Neighborhood Associations of East Allis and Liberty Heights Park are updating their boundaries to reflect operational service areas Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, with the adoption of this resolution the city will establish the redefined neighborhood boundaries of East Allis and Liberty Heights Park Neighborhood Associations.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Common Council of the City of West Allis that the rebounding of these neighborhood Associations is authorized to proceed and be accepted in accordance with the City of West Allis establishment of neighborhood associations policy approved under R-2014-0092.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Manager of Planning and Zoning, or his designee, of the City of West Allis Development Office herby approves the amendment of the boundaries of the Neighborhood Associations East Allis and Liberty Heights Park.

SECTION 1: <u>ADOPTION</u> "R-2023-0346" of the City Of West Allis Municipal Resolutions is hereby *added* as follows:

ADOPTION

R-2023-0346(Added)

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF WEST ALLIS COUNCIL

	AYE	NAY	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	
Ald. Vince Vitale					
Ald. Ray Turner					
Ald. Tracy Stefanski					
Ald. Marty Weigel					
Ald. Suzzette Grisham					
Ald. Danna Kuehn					
Ald. Thomas Lajsic					
Ald. Dan Roadt					
Ald. Rosalie Reinke					
Ald. Kevin Haass					
Attest		Presidi	Presiding Officer		
Rebecca Grill, City Clerk, City Of West Allis			Dan Devine, Mayor, City Of West Allis		
11000 1 11110		1 11113			